City Clerk Item No. 13

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-50

C.-7. 10-0226 Resolution establishing a Red Light Camera infraction hearing officer account entitled 

“Red Light Camera Hearing” to administer the program and approving the appropriation of 

funds in the amount of two thousand, six hundred twenty-five dollars ($2,625.00) in the 

2009-2010 Annual Budget.

Agenda Item - Red Light Program

Red Light Camera Hearing Officer Revenue Fund

C-7 Signed Cover Memo

Signed Resolution 2010-50.pdf

Attachments:

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A RED LIGHT CAMERA INFRACTION HEARING 

OFFICER ACCOUNT ENTITLED “RED LIGHT CAMERA HEARING” TO 

ADMINISTER THE PROGRAM AND APPROVING THE APPROPRIATION 

FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE 

DOLLARS ($2,625.00) IN THE 2009-2010 ANNUAL BUDGET. 

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2010-50  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No. 14

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-51

C.-8. 10-0227 Resolution authorizing up to a ninety-day extension (under the same terms and